

b

T.P.(C) No. 354 OF 2003

ITEM No.41

Court No. 1

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.354/2003

MRIDULA DEY

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UTPAL DEY

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay)
(With Office Report)

Date : 15/09/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Parmanand Gaur,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Kumar Parimal, Adv.

Mr. P V Yogeswaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent prays for
and is allowed four weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder
may be filed within two weeks thereafter. List the petition after
six weeks.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(SURAJ PARKASH)
COURT MASTER