

À

T.P.(C) No. 354 OF 2003

ITEM No.22

Court No. 1

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition (Civil) No.354 of 2003

MRIDULA DEY

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UTPAL DEY

Respondent (s)

(With appln(s). for stay)

Date : 07/01/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Madhukar Rao, Adv.
Mr. Jamshed Bey, Adv.
Mr. Parmanand Gaur,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. S.K. Bhaduri, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Parimal, Adv.
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The transfer petition is dismissed as having become infructuous.

[Alka Dudeja] [Janki Bhatia]
Court Master Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file.]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

Transfer Petition (Civil) No.354 of 2003

MRIDULA DEY

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UTPAL DEY

Respondent (s)

O R D E R

Shri P. Gaur and Shri P.V. Yogeshwaran, learned counsel appearing for both the parties state that the parties have compromised and, therefore, this petition is rendered infructuous. The transfer petition is, accordingly, dismissed.

.....CJI.

.....J.
(S.H. Kapadia)

New Delhi,
January 07, 2004.

